
ASTWELL BENEFICE 
JANUARY & FEBRUARY 2021 

JANUARY 
 

Sunday 3rd January - Epiphany 
 

10am ONLINE Holy Communion with Revd Diane 
 
Sunday 10th January – Baptism of Christ 
 
10am ONLINE Holy Communion with Revd Diane 
 
Sunday 17th January – Second Sunday of Epiphany 
 

10am ONLINE Prayer & Praise with Bill Elkington 
 
Sunday 24th January – Third Sunday of Epiphany 
 
10am ONLINE Holy Communion with Revd Diane 
 
Sunday 31st January – Candlemas (Presentation of Christ in the Temple) 
 

10am ONLINE Holy Communion with Revd Diane 
 
 

FEBRUARY 
 
Sunday 7th February – Second Sunday before Lent 
 

10am  ONLINE   Morning Prayer with Paul Stothard 
 

Sunday 14th February – Sunday Next before Lent 
 

10am  ONLINE   Holy Communion with Revd Diane & 
     Sermon by Wiggy 
 

Wednesday 17th February – Ash Wednesday 
 

6pm ONLINE   With Revd Diane (more details to follow) 
 

Sunday 21st February – First Sunday of Lent 
 

10am  ONLINE   Prayer & Praise with Bill Elkington 
 

Sunday 28th February – Second Sunday of Lent 
 

10am  ONLINE   Holy Communion & Sermon with Revd 
     Diane  
 
PRIVATE PRAYER 
 
St Mary Magdalene, Helmdon will be closed for the time being. 
 
St Mary the Virgin, Wappenham will be open 10am–12 noon on Sundays. 
 
St James the Great, will be open on Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday during daylight hours. 
 
St Mary & St Peter, Lois Weedon will be open 9am-3pm on Sundays, and on Wednesdays from 3-9pm by arrangement. 
 
St John the Evangelist, Whitfield will be closed throughout January and February, but please contact Sue Timmis/Claire 
Bonner if you would like to pray. 

 


